		Docket No.:	CAS-118J	
(100.000)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>	Y	VV	
To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office: Please record	d the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cambridge Accusense, Inc.	Name: <u>De</u>	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Degree Controls, Inc. Address: 18 Meadowbrook Drive		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	F. D. S. T. A. S.	NA PARA	
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>	
⊠ Assignment □ Me	erger		4 04,	
	ange of Name City: Milfo	ord	State/Prov.: NH	
☐ Other	Country: U	U SA	ZIP: 03055	
Execution Date: January 21, 2004	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	Additional numbers 🔲 Yes	⊠ No	2 6792961	
E Nome and address of new terms	***************************************			
Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total numb	per of applications ar	nd patents involved:	
Name: Jason D. Shanske	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 43,915		credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: <u>Iandiorio & Teska</u> 260 Bear Hill Road				
ave pour Am Avan		count number:	a appoint description	
City: Waltham State/P	rov.: MA 09-0002			
Country: USA ZIP: 02	2451-1018 (Attach dup	licate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. 	e foregoing information is true and	l correct and any atte	ached copy is a true copy	
Jason D. Shanske	- Anso		<u> </u>	
Name of Person Signing Total numb	Signature er of pages including cover sheet, attachm	nents, and	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Cambridge Accusense, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principle place of business at 1000 Mt. Laurel Circle, Shirley, Massachusetts 01464, the assignee of United States Patent No. 5,792,951 by virtue of the assignment recorded December 18, 1995 at Reel 007825/0629 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assigns to Degree Controls, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation having its principal place of business at 18 Meadowbrook Drive, Milford, NH 03055, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent No. 5,792,951 entitled:

MEASUREMENT SYSTEM WITH SELF CALIBRATING PROBE

This assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and Assignor agrees for itself and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Wit	mess When	reof, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at	AYER, MA.
		JANUARY	, 2004.	(city, town)
				land I - i
				ouf Ismail, President imbridge Accusense, Inc.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of MICHESEX

Before me this 21 day of 1001. ____, 2004, personally appeared Raouf Ismail, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's] seal here] JDS/dmg

CAS-118J

My/commission expires:

MARYSE O. TATE Notary Public, Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 27, 2007

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 02/10/2004